November 13, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: BIRDYS

Dear Sir,

Sub: Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation (s) of funds raised through Initial Public

Offer for the half year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that there are no deviation(s) or variation(s) in respect of the utilization of the proceeds of the Initial Public Offer by the Company during the half year ended September 30, 2024 as per Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 is attached as **Annexure A.**

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

FOR GRILL SPLENDOUR SERVICES LIMITED

VANDANA SRINIDHI RAO CHAIRPERSON & WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR DIN: 06395396



Annexure A.

Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilization of funds raised

Name of listed entity	Grill Splendour Services Limited
Mode of Fund Raising	Public Issue (IPO)
Date of Raising Funds (13,72,800 Equity	April 23, 2024
Shares Face Value Rs. 10/- each at a	
premium of Rs. 110/- each	
Amount Raised	1,647.36 Lakhs
Report filed for Half year ended	30-09-2024
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable
Is there a Deviation/ Variation in use of	NO
funds Raised	
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to	Not Applicable
change in terms of a contract or objects,	
which was approved by the shareholders	
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable
Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation	Not Applicable
Comments of the Audit Committee after	No Comments
No Comments review	
Comments of the auditors, if any	No Comments

Objects for which funds has been raised and where there has been deviation, in the											
following table:											
Original	Modified	Origi	Modifi	Funds	Unutiliz	Amount of	Remar				
Object	Object, if	nal	ed	Utilised	ed	Deviation/	ks if				
	any	Alloc	allocati	till	amount	Variation	any				
		ation	on if	Septemb	(Rs. in	for the half					
		(Rs.	any	er 30,	Lakhs)	year ending					
		in		2024 (Rs.	Septemb	according					
		Lakhs		in	er 30,	to					
)		Lakhs)	2024	applicable					
						object					
Offer	Not	37.36	Not	37.36	NIL	NIL	No				
Expense	Applicable		Apppli				Deviati				
			cable				on				

[•]CIN No U55100MH2019PLC333814 •GST No 27AAICG1019Q1ZA •

^{*}Email-ID: orders@birdys.in* Mob: 9004384401* www.birdys.in*



Funding	Not	100	Not	100	NIL	NIL	No
additional	Applicable		Apppli				Deviati
working			cable				on
capital							
requiremen							
ts							
Pre-	Not	1,115	Not	1,115	NIL	NIL	No
payment/Re	Applicable		Apppli				Deviati
payment, in			cable				on
full or part,							
of certain							
outstanding							
borrowings							
availed by							
our							
Company							
General	Not	395	Not	395	NIL	NIL	No
Corporate	Applicable		Apppli				Deviati
Purposes			cable				on

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

FOR GRILL SPLENDOUR SERVICES LIMITED

VANDANA SRINIDHI RAO CHAIRPERSON & WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR DIN: 06395396